	Name
	Party
	Email
	
	Tel
	Fax

	A
	 
	
	
	
	

	Aberdare, Lord
	Crossbench
	aberdarea@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Adams of Craigielea, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6536
	

	Addington, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	addingtond@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Adebowale, Lord
	Crossbench
	adebowalev@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Adonis, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5904
	

	Afshar, Baroness
	Crossbench
	afsharh@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Ahmad of Wimbledon, Lord
	Conservative
	ahmadt@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Ahmed, Lord
	Labour
	ahmedn@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Alderdice, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	alderdicej@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Allan of Hallam, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	allanr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Allenby of Megiddo, Viscount
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 3497
	020 7219 0670

	Alli, Lord
	Labour
	alliw@parliament.uk;
	*
	
	

	Alliance, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Alton of Liverpool, Lord
	Crossbench
	altond@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Amos, Baroness
	Other
	amosv@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Anderson of Swansea, Lord
	Labour
	trotmang@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Andrews, Baroness
	Labour
	andrewsk@parliament.uk
	
	
	

	Anelay of St Johns, Baroness
	Conservative
	holgovernmentwhips@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Archer of Sandwell, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3223
	

	Archer of Weston-Super-Mare, Lord
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Armstrong of Hill Top, Baroness
	Labour
	armstrongh@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Armstrong of Ilminster, Lord
	Crossbench
	armstrongr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Arran, Earl
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Ashcroft, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Ashdown of Norton-sub-Hamdon, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	ashdownp@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Ashley of Stoke, Lord
	Labour
	ashleyj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Ashton of Hyde, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Ashton of Upholland, Baroness
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Astor of Hever, Lord
	Conservative
	astorjj@parliament.uk
	
	
	

	Astor, Viscount
	Conservative
	astorw@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Attenborough, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Attlee, Earl
	Conservative
	attleej@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Avebury, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 3438
	

	B
	 
	
	
	
	

	Bach, Lord
	Labour
	bachw@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Baker of Dorking, Lord
	Conservative
	barkere@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bakewell, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Baldwin of Bewdley, Earl
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Ballyedmond, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 8216
	

	Bannside, Lord
	Democratic Unionist
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Barber of Tewkesbury, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Barker, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	barkere@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Barnett, Lord
	Labour
	barnettj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bassam of Brighton, Lord
	Labour
	bassams@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bates, Lord
	Conservative
	batesm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bath and Wells, Bishop
	Bishops
	bishop@bathwells.anglican.org;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Beecham, Lord
	Labour
	beechamj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bell, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Benjamin, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	benjaminf@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Berkeley, Lord
	Labour
	berkeleyafg@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Berridge, Baroness
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Best, Lord
	Crossbench
	best@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bew, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Bhatia, Lord
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	bhatiaa@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bhattacharyya, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 2363
	

	Bichard, Lord
	Crossbench
	m.bichard@btinternet.com;
	
	
	

	Bilimoria, Lord
	Crossbench
	bilimoria@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Billingham, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5481
	

	Bilston, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 4210
	

	Birmingham, Bishop
	Bishops
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Birt, Lord
	Crossbench
	birtj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Black of Brentwood, Lord
	Conservative
	blackgv@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Black of Crossharbour, Lord
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Blackburn, Bishop
	Bishops
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Blackstone, Baroness
	Labour
	blackstonet@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Blackwell, Lord
	Conservative
	blackwelln@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Blair of Boughton, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Blencathra, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Blood, Baroness
	Labour
	bloodm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Blyth of Rowington, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Boateng, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Bonham-Carter of Yarnbury, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	bonhamcarterj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Boothroyd, Baroness
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 8673
	

	Borrie, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5125
	

	Boswell of Aynho, Lord
	Conservative
	boswellte@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bottomley of Nettlestone, Baroness
	Conservative
	bottomleyv@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bowness, Lord
	Conservative
	bownessp@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Boyce, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020  7219 8714
	

	Boyd of Duncansby, Lord
	Labour
	boydcd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Brabazon of Tara, Lord
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	brabazoni@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bradley, Lord
	Labour
	bradleykj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bradshaw, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 8621
	

	Bragg, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 8741
	

	Bramall, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 6621
	

	Brennan, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Brett, Lord
	Labour
	brettw@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bridgeman, Viscount
	Conservative
	bridgemanr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bridges, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 1769
	

	Briggs, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Brinton, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	brintons@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Bristol, Bishop
	Bishops
	bishop@bristoldiocese.org ;
	
	
	

	Brittan of Spennithorne, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Broers, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Brooke of Alverthorpe, Lord
	Labour
	brookec@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Brooke of Sutton Mandeville, Lord
	Conservative
	brookep@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Brookeborough, Viscount
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 1668
	

	Brookman, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 8633
	020 7219 5979

	Brooks of Tremorfa, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3191
	

	Brougham and Vaux, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	020 7219 5979

	Brown of Eaton-under-Heywood, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Browne of Belmont, Lord
	Democratic Unionist
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Browne of Ladyton, Lord
	Labour
	browned@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Browne of Madingley, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Browne-Wilkinson, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 1639
	

	Browning, Baroness
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Burnett, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 8730
	

	Burns, Lord
	Crossbench
	burnst@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Buscombe, Baroness
	Conservative
	buscombep@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Butler of Brockwell, Lord
	Crossbench
	butlerf@parliament.uk; 
	
	
	

	Butler-Sloss, Baroness
	Crossbench
	butlerslosse@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Byford, Baroness
	Conservative
	byfordh@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	C
	 
	
	
	
	

	Caithness, Earl
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5442
	

	Cameron of Dillington, Lord
	Crossbench
	camerone@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Cameron of Lochbroom, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Campbell of Alloway, Lord
	Conservative
	campbellar@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Campbell of Loughborough, Baroness
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Campbell of Surbiton, Baroness
	Crossbench
	campbelljs@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Campbell-Savours, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3513
	

	Canterbury, Archbishop
	Bishops
	
	
	020 7219 1438
	

	Carey of Clifton, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Carlile of Berriew, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	carlilea@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Carr of Hadley, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 4582
	

	Carrington, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Carswell, Lord
	Crossbench
	carswellr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Carter of Barnes, Lord
	Other
	carterst@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Carter of Coles, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3342
	

	Cathcart, Earl
	Conservative
	cathcartc@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Cavendish of Furness, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Chadlington, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5172
	

	Chalfont, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Chalker of Wallasey, Baroness
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5098
	020 7219 4999

	Chandos, Viscount
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6307
	

	Chester, Bishop
	Bishops
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Chichester, Bishop
	Bishops
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Chidgey, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	chidgeyd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Chilver, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 8636
	

	Chitnis, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Cholmondeley, Marquess
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 3100
	020 7219 2500

	Chorley, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Christopher, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6162
	

	Clancarty, Earl
	Crossbench
	clancartyn@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Clark of Calton, Baroness
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 2918
	

	Clark of Windermere, Lord
	Labour
	clarkd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Clarke of Hampstead, Lord
	Labour
	clarkeaj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Clarke of Stone-cum-Ebony, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Clement-Jones, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	clementjonest@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Clinton-Davis, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	020 7219 5979

	Cobbold, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 6887
	

	Coe, Lord
	Conservative
	sebastian.coe@london2012.com;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Cohen of Pimlico, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Collins of Highbury, Lord
	Labour
	collinsr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Collins of Mapesbury, Lord
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Colville of Culross, Viscount
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Colwyn, Lord
	Conservative
	colwyna@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Condon, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 3617
	

	Cope of Berkeley, Lord
	Conservative
	copej@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Corbett of Castle Vale, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3420
	020 7219 0866

	Cormack, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Corston, Baroness
	Labour
	corstonj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Cotter, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	cotterb@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Courtown, Earl
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 3129
	

	Coussins, Baroness
	Crossbench
	coussinsj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Cox, Baroness
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Craig of Radley, Lord
	Crossbench
	craigd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Craigavon, Viscount
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 3881
	

	Crathorne, Lord
	Conservative
	crathornej@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Crawford and Balcarres, Earl
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Crawley, Baroness
	Labour
	crawleyc@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Crickhowell, Lord
	Conservative
	crickhowelln@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Crisp, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 3873
	

	Cullen of Whitekirk, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Cumberlege, Baroness
	Conservative
	cumberlegej@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Cunningham of Felling, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5222
	

	Currie of Marylebone, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Curry of Kirkharle, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	D
	 
	
	
	
	

	Dannatt, Lord
	Crossbench
	dannattr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Darzi of Denham, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5416
	

	Davidson of Glen Clova, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Davies of Abersoch, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Davies of Coity, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6932
	

	Davies of Oldham, Lord
	Labour
	daviesb@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Davies of Stamford, Lord
	Labour
	daviesq@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	De Mauley, Lord
	Conservative
	demauley@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Dean of Thornton-le-Fylde, Baroness
	Labour
	deanb@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Dear, Lord
	Crossbench
	deargj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Deben, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Deech, Baroness
	Crossbench
	deechr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Denham, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 6056
	020 7219 6056

	Derby, Bishop
	Bishops
	redferna@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Desai, Lord
	Labour
	desaim@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Dholakia, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	dholakian@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Dixon, Lord
	Labour
	dixond@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Dixon-Smith, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5351
	

	Dobbs, Lord
	Conservative
	dobbsm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Donaghy, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Donoughue, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Doocey, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Drake, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Drayson, Lord
	Labour
	draysonp@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	D'Souza, Baroness
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	Lordspeaker@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Dubs, Lord
	Labour
	dubsa@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Dundee, Earl
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 6781
	

	Durham, Bishop
	Bishops
	archdeacon.of.durham@durham.anglican.org;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Dykes, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 2729
	

	E
	 
	
	
	
	

	Eames, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Eaton, Baroness
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Eatwell, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6947
	

	Eccles of Moulton, Baroness
	Conservative
	ecclesd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Eccles, Viscount
	Conservative
	ecclesj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Eden of Winton, Lord
	Conservative
	edenj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Edmiston, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Elder, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 8512
	

	Elis-Thomas, Lord
	Crossbench
	elisthomasd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Elton, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 3165
	020 7219 0785

	Elystan-Morgan, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Emerton, Baroness
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5035
	

	Empey, Lord
	Ulster Unionist Party
	empeyr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Erroll, Earl
	Crossbench
	errollm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Evans of Parkside, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6541
	020 7219 1339

	Evans of Temple Guiting, Lord
	Labour
	evansm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Evans of Watford, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6184
	020 7219 1733

	Exeter, Bishop
	Bishops
	langrishm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Ezra, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	ezrad@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	F
	 
	
	
	
	

	Falconer of Thoroton, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5159
	

	Falkender, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3156
	

	Falkland, Viscount
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 3230
	

	Falkner of Margravine, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	falknerk@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Farrington of Ribbleton, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3104
	

	Faulkner of Worcester, Lord
	Labour
	faulknerro@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Faulks, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Fearn, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 5116
	01704 508635

	Feldman of Elstree, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Feldman, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 0661
	

	Fellowes of West Stafford, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Fellowes, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 8754
	

	Ferrers, Earl
	Conservative
	westm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Filkin, Lord
	Labour
	filking@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Fink, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Finlay of Llandaff, Baroness
	Crossbench
	finlayi@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Flather, Baroness
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	020 7219 5979

	Flight, Lord
	Conservative
	flighth@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Fookes, Baroness
	Conservative
	fookesj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Ford, Baroness
	Labour
	fordm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Forsyth of Drumlean, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 4479
	

	Foster of Bishop Auckland, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6500
	

	Foulkes of Cumnock, Lord
	Labour
	foulkesg@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Fowler, Lord
	Conservative
	fowlern@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Framlingham, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Fraser of Carmyllie, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 3419
	

	Freeman, Lord
	Conservative
	freemanr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Freud, Lord
	Conservative
	freudd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Freyberg, Lord
	Crossbench
	freybergv@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Fritchie, Baroness
	Crossbench
	fritchiei@parliament.uk;
	
	
	


